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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:    FEBRUARY 16, 2008      LOCATION:   MGM GRAND GARDEN ARENA, LAS VEGAS 
Referees: Joe Cortez, Toby Gibson, Russell Mora, Jay Nady, Tony Weeks 

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Duane Ford, Chuck Giampa, Dick Houck, Robert Hoyle,  Al Lefkowitz,  

Dave Moretti, Patricia Morse Jarman, Jerry Roth, CJ Ross, Paul Smith, Doug Tucker 

Visiting Judges: Robert Grasso & Chris Wilson 

Timekeepers: James Cavin & Ernie Jauregui 

Ringside Doctors: William Berliner, Al Capanna, Anthony Ruggeroli, David Watson 

Ring Announcer: Jake Gutierrez & Michael Buffer 

Promoter: Top Rank, Inc. & DiBella Entertainment 
Matchmaker: Brad Goodman & Joe Quiambao 

 
Contestants 

 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID 
Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

JERMAIN TAYLOR 
North Little Rock, AR 

----- vs ----- 
KELLY ROBERT PAVLIK 
Youngstown, OH 

Pavlik won by unanimous decision. 
 
TAYLOR   -   PAVLIK 
113-115; 111-117; 112-116 
P. Morse-Jarman- D. Moretti – G. Trowbridge 
**Pavlik wins Special Event Super 
Middleweight 

AR060277 
 
 

OH058134 

 
 

12 

08/11/78 
 
 

04/05/82 

164 
 
 

164 

Suspend Taylor until 03/18/08 
No contact until 03/09/08 
 
Pavlik must have both hands & both wrists 
x-rayed.  If results are positive needs 
Orthopedic Dr. clearance. 
Minimum suspension until 03/18/08 
No contact until 03/09/08 
 
Referee: Tony Weeks 

FERNANDO MONTIEL MARTINEZ 
Los Mochis, Sinaloa, MX 

----- vs ----- 
JOSE MARTIN CASTILLO GARCIA 
Cudahy, CA 

Montiel won by TKO 1:56 of the 4th round. 
 
 
**Montiel retains WBO Super Flyweight Title 

NV046389 
 
 

CA049778 

 
 

12 

03/01/79 
 
 

01/13/77 

115 
 
 

115 

Suspend Castillo until 04/02/08 
No contact until 03/18/08 
 
 
 
 
 
Referee: Joe Cortez 

CRISTIAN LORENZO LUCIO MIJARES 
Gomez Palacio, Durango, MX 

----- vs ----- 
JOSE NAVARRO 
Los Angeles, CA 

Mijares won by split decision. 
 
MIJARES   -   NAVARRO 
115-113; 117-111; 108-120 
A. Byrd – C. Wilson – D. Tucker 
**Mijares retains WBC Super Flyweight Title 

TX056339 
 
 

CA060294 

 
 

12 

10/02/81 
 
 

06/07/81 

115 
 
 

115 

Suspend Mijares until 03/18/08 
No contact until 03/09/08 
 
Navarro must cleared broken nose with ENT 
Dr. or no contest until 08/15/08 
 
Referee: Russell Mora 

ROBERT LANQUELL HEARNS 
Southfield, MO 

----- vs ----- 
JUAN ANTONIO ASTORGA 
Grandview, MO 

Hearns won by TKO 1:10 of the 8th round. MI069327 
 
 

MO062282 

 
 

8 

12/27/78 
 
 

09/14/78 

154 
 
 

154 

Astorga must cleared broken nose with ENT 
Dr. or no contest until 08/15/08 
 
 
 
 
Referee: Jay Nady 
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BRIAN C. VILORIA 
Studio City, CA 

----- vs ----- 
CESAR LOPEZ, JR. 
El Paso, TX 

Viloria won by unanimous decision. 
 
VILORIA   -   LOPEZ 
77-74; 78-73; 78-73 
P. Smith – C.J. Ross – D. Houck 

HI061415 
 
 

TX060513 

 
 

8 

11/24/80 
 
 

04/01/83 

111.5 
 
 

111.5 

 
 
 
 
 
Referee: Toby Gibson 

SERGIO GABRIEL MARTINEZ 
Alovera, Guadalajara, Spain 

----- vs ----- 
DAVID TORIBIO 
Miami, FL 

Martinez won by unanimous decision. 
 
MARTINEZ   -   TORIBIO 
40-36; 39-35; 40-36 
C.J. Ross – A. Lefkowitz – D. Ford 

TX050223 
 
 

FL067583 

 
 

4 

02/21/75 
 
 

01/03/80 

155 
 
 

162 

 
 
 
 
 
Referee: Jay Nady 

MIGUEL ANGEL GARCIA 
Oxnard, CA 

----- vs ----- 
JORGE ARLEY RUIZ 
Hollywood, FL 

Garcia won by TKO 1:35 of the 5th round. CA073297 
 
 

MAC061342 

 
 

6 

12/15/87 
 
 

07/14/79 

130 
 
 

130 

Suspend Ruiz until 04/02/08 
No contact until 03/18/08 
 
 
Referee: Toby Gibson 

DANIEL JACOBS 
Brooklyn, NY 

----- vs ----- 
ALEXANDER VOLKOV 
Aurora, CO 

Jacobs won by TKO 2:57 of the 2nd round. NY075345 
 
 

CO075137 

 
 

4 

02/03/87 
 
 

11/25/75 

161 
 
 

161 

Suspend Volkov until 04/02/08 
No contact until 03/18/08 
 
 
Referee: Jay Nady 
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