## STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

## **COMMISSION MEMBERS:**

Chairman: John R. Bailey Skip Avansino, Jr. Bill D. Brady T. J. Day Pat Lundvall

**EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer** 

## **BOXING SHOW RESULTS**

DATE: FEBRUARY 16, 2008 LOCATION: MGM GRAND GARDEN ARENA, LAS VEGAS

Referees: Joe Cortez, Toby Gibson, Russell Mora, Jay Nady, Tony Weeks

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Duane Ford, Chuck Giampa, Dick Houck, Robert Hoyle, Al Lefkowitz,

Dave Moretti, Patricia Morse Jarman, Jerry Roth, CJ Ross, Paul Smith, Doug Tucker

Visiting Judges: Robert Grasso & Chris Wilson

Timekeepers: James Cavin & Ernie Jauregui

Ringside Doctors: William Berliner, Al Capanna, Anthony Ruggeroli, David Watson

Ring Announcer: Jake Gutierrez & Michael Buffer Promoter: Top Rank, Inc. & DiBella Entertainment Matchmaker: Brad Goodman & Joe Quiambao

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks				
JERMAIN TAYLOR North Little Rock, AR	Pavlik won by unanimous decision.	AR060277		08/11/78	164	Suspend Taylor until 03/18/08 No contact until 03/09/08				
KELLY ROBERT PAVLIK Youngstown, OH	TAYLOR - PAVLIK 113-115; 111-117; 112-116 P. Morse-Jarman- D. Moretti – G. Trowbridge **Pavlik wins Special Event Super Middleweight	OH058134	12	04/05/82	164	Pavlik must have both hands & both wrists x-rayed. If results are positive needs Orthopedic Dr. clearance. Minimum suspension until 03/18/08 No contact until 03/09/08  Referee: Tony Weeks				
FERNANDO MONTIEL MARTINEZ Los Mochis, Sinaloa, MX	Montiel won by TKO 1:56 of the 4 <sup>th</sup> round.	NV046389		03/01/79	115	Suspend Castillo until 04/02/08 No contact until 03/18/08				
JOSE MARTIN CASTILLO GARCIA Cudahy, CA	**Montiel retains WBO Super Flyweight Title	CA049778	12	01/13/77	115					
						Referee: Joe Cortez				
CRISTIAN LORENZO LUCIO MIJARES Gomez Palacio, Durango, MX	Mijares won by split decision.	TX056339		10/02/81	115	Suspend Mijares until 03/18/08 No contact until 03/09/08				
JOSE NAVARRO Los Angeles, CA	MIJARES - NAVARRO 115-113; 117-111; 108-120 A. Byrd – C. Wilson – D. Tucker **Mijares retains WBC Super Flyweight Title	CA060294	12	06/07/81	115	Navarro must cleared broken nose with ENT Dr. or no contest until 08/15/08  Referee: Russell Mora				
ROBERT LANQUELL HEARNS Southfield, MO	Hearns won by TKO 1:10 of the 8 <sup>th</sup> round.	MI069327		12/27/78	154	Astorga must cleared broken nose with ENT Dr. or no contest until 08/15/08				
JUAN ANTONIO ASTORGA Grandview, MO		MO062282	8	09/14/78	154					
						Referee: Jay Nady				

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
BRIAN C. VILORIA	Viloria won by unanimous decision.	HI061415		11/24/80	111.5	
Studio City, CA vs CESAR LOPEZ, JR. El Paso, TX	VILORIA - LOPEZ 77-74; 78-73; 78-73 P. Smith – C.J. Ross – D. Houck	TX060513	8	04/01/83	111.5	Referee: Toby Gibson
SERGIO GABRIEL MARTINEZ	Martinez won by unanimous decision.	TX050223		02/21/75	155	
Alovera, Guadalajara, Spain vs  DAVID TORIBIO  Miami, FL	MARTINEZ - TORIBIO 40-36; 39-35; 40-36 C.J. Ross – A. Lefkowitz – D. Ford	FL067583	4	01/03/80	162	Referee: Jay Nady
MIGUEL ANGEL GARCIA Oxnard, CA	Garcia won by TKO 1:35 of the 5 <sup>th</sup> round.	CA073297		12/15/87	130	Suspend Ruiz until 04/02/08 No contact until 03/18/08
JORGE ARLEY RUIZ Hollywood, FL		MAC061342	6	07/14/79	130	Referee: Toby Gibson
DANIEL JACOBS Brooklyn, NY	Jacobs won by TKO 2:57 of the 2 <sup>nd</sup> round.	NY075345		02/03/87	161	Suspend Volkov until 04/02/08 No contact until 03/18/08
ALEXANDER VOLKOV Aurora, CO		CO075137	4	11/25/75	161	Referee: Jay Nady

PAGE (2) RESULTS OF FEBRUARY 16, 2008